3

Government of West Bengal Public Works Department (Roads Wing) Planning Branch Nabanna, Howrah

No.1M-32/23/ 285 -R/PL

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of Public Works Department's Notification No. 5784-PW/L&A/2M-175/2017 dated 12.09.2017, Defect Liability Period of Extension work of building / bridge / culvert, construction work of new flexible pavement up to bituminous level, widening and strengthening/improvement/strengthening work of flexible pavement will be 5(five) years in place of 3 years.

This clause shall be incorporated in the Notice inviting tender.

This bears the concurrence of Finance Department, Group-T vide their U.O. No. Group-T/2024-2025/0417 dated: 30.07.2024.

This notification will take immediate effect.

(Antara Acharya)
Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal
Public Works Department

Dated: 02.08.2024

Dated: 02.08.2024

No. 1M-32/23/285 /1(3) -R/PL

Copy forwarded for information to :-

- 1. The Sr. P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge to the Government of West Bengal, Public Works Department.
- 2. The Sr. P.S. to the Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.
- 3. The Sr. P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Finance Department.

Joint Secretary (Roads) Public Works Department Dated: 02.08.2024

No. 1M-32/23/ 285/2(13) -R/PL

Copy forwarded for information to :-

- 1. The Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal.
- 2. The Accountant General (Audit), West Bengal.
- 3. The Accountant General (RW / LBA), West Bengal.
- 4. The Managing Director, West Bengal Highway Development Corporation, HRBC
- 5. The Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Public Works Department.
- 6. The Engineer-in-Chief & Ex-Officio Secretary, Public Works Department.
- 7. The Finance Department, Group "F" / "T"/ "N".
- 8. The Special Secretary & Financial Adviser, Public Works Department.
- 9. The Special Secretary, Public Works Department.
- 10. The Joint Secretary, Project & Co-ordination / Works, Public Works Department.
- 11. The Technical Secretary, Public Works Department

Joint Secretary (Roads)
Public Works Department

No. 1M-32/23/ 285/3(100) -R/PL

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- The Chief Engineer,----(All), P.W. Directorate/ P.W. (Roads) Directorate.
- The Superintending Engineer, -----(All), P.W. Directorate/ P.W. (Roads) Directorate. The Executive Engineer, -----(All), P.W. Directorate/ P.W. (Roads) Directorate. 2.
- 3.

Joint Secretary (Roads)

Dated: 02.08.2024

Public Works Department